Bear Swamp Run
July 13, 2013
5.6 Miles

Overall Male Winner: Marc Gilbertson — 33:58
Overall Female Winner: Carrie Felice — 40:31
Total Finishers: 54

RESULTS
Overall Place Place in Age Group Name
Female 0-19
33 1 Holly Gordon
Female 20 — 29
21 1 Megan Bullard
24 2 Kellie Largay
25 3 Rose Dedam
Male 20-29
4 1 Peter Dysart

Female 30-39

10 1 Julie Curtin

11 2 Sarah London

15 3 Rima Carlson

39 4 Kimberly Wilson

47 5 Ariane Kissam
Male 30-39

2 1 Gavin Boyles

8 2 Justin Kolber

19 3 Dale Christie

26 4 B.J. Alaire
Female 40 — 49

9 1 Carrie Felice

18 2 Sandy Colvin

27 3 Jen Gordon

30 4 Gail Pelkey

32 5 Jenn Gordon

34 6 Whitney Kaulbach

37 7 Wendy Blackman

Time

49:30

44:13
45:35
46:19

38:25

40:35
41:29
43:05
52:34
64:32

34:34
40:28
43:39
46:42

40:31
43:33
46:51
48:39
49:30
50:08
51:45



Overall Place Place in Age Group

Female 40 — 49 (Continued)
38
43
50

Male 40-49
1
5
28

Female 50 — 59
17
31
35
42
46

Male 50 —59
3
6
7
13
14
22
29
36
44
49

Female 60-69
52

Male 60-69
12
16
20
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Bear Swamp Run
July 13, 2013
(Results Continued)

Name

Becky Diedrich
Beth Eliason
Denise Ricker

Marc Gilbertson
Matthew Dugan
Jeff Prescott

Sue Emmons
Kathy Barrows
Cindy Murray
Rebecca Ryan
Maryke Gillis

Jim Flint

Bob Emmons

Mack Gardner-Morse
Mike Gillis

Tim Noonan

Andy Shuford

Rick DeAngelis

David Garland

Name withheld by request
Paul DeLuca

Rochelle Boomhower

Jamie Shanley
John Valentine
Bill Dysart

Time

52:31
55:54
70:30

33:58
39:42
47:05

43:29
49:02
50:41
55:54
62:30

37:42
39:44
40:12
41:51
42:13
44:24
48:01
51:12
59:01
68:52

99:51

41:33
43:27
44:08



Bear Swamp Run
July 13, 2013
(Results Continued)

Overall Place Place in Age Group Name Time

Male 60-69 (Continued)

23 4 Steve Burkholder 45:29
40 5 Bill Everett 53:36
41 6 Dennis Nealon 54:46
Female 70-79
53 1 Betty Lacharite 99:52
Male 70-79
45 1 Newton Baker 61:12
48 2 Roger Cranse 67:39
Male 80+
51 3 Gerry Carlson 71:05
54 4 Don Lacharite 100:26

Many thanks to the following volunteers. They did a great job and they allowed me to run in
the race: Michael Chernick, Richard Cleveland, Bob Murphy, Marsha Bancroft, June
Barr, Toni Kaeding and Sean Murphy.

Tim Noonan, Race Director
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