## Bear Swamp Run July 13, 2013 5.6 Miles

Overall Male Winner: Marc Gilbertson – 33:58 Overall Female Winner: Carrie Felice – 40:31

Total Finishers: 54

## **RESULTS**

Overall Place	Place in Age Group	<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>
Female 0-19			
33	1	Holly Gordon	49:30
<b>Female 20 – 29</b>			
21	1	Megan Bullard	44:13
24	2	Kellie Largay	45:35
25	3	Rose Dedam	46:19
<b>Male 20-29</b>			
4	1	Peter Dysart	38:25
F 1 20 20			
Female 30-39			40.25
10	1	Julie Curtin	40:35
11	2	Sarah London	41:29
15	3	Rima Carlson	43:05
39	4	Kimberly Wilson	52:34
47	5	Ariane Kissam	64:32
<b>Male 30-39</b>			
2	1	Gavin Boyles	34:34
8	2	Justin Kolber	40:28
19	3	Dale Christie	43:39
26	4	B.J. Alaire	46:42
Female 40 – 49			
9	1	Carrie Felice	40:31
18		Sandy Colvin	43:33
27	2 3	Jen Gordon	46:51
30	4	Gail Pelkey	48:39
32	5	Jenn Gordon	49:30
34	6	Whitney Kaulbach	50:08
37	7	Wendy Blackman	51:45
<i>3 1</i>	1	Wellay Diackillall	31.73

## Bear Swamp Run July 13, 2013 (Results Continued)

Overall Place	Place in Age Group	<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>
Female 40 – 49 (Co	ontinued)		
38	8	Becky Diedrich	52:31
43	9	Beth Eliason	55:54
50	10	Denise Ricker	70:30
Male 40-49			
1	1	Marc Gilbertson	33:58
5	2	Matthew Dugan	39:42
28	3	Jeff Prescott	47:05
Female 50 – 59			
17	1	Sue Emmons	43:29
31	2	Kathy Barrows	49:02
35	3	Cindy Murray	50:41
42	4	Rebecca Ryan	55:54
46	5	Maryke Gillis	62:30
Male 50 –59			
3	1	Jim Flint	37:42
6	2	Bob Emmons	39:44
7	3	Mack Gardner-Morse	40:12
13	4	Mike Gillis	41:51
14	5	Tim Noonan	42:13
22	6	Andy Shuford	44:24
29	7	Rick DeAngelis	48:01
36	8	David Garland	51:12
44	9	Name withheld by request	59:01
49	10	Paul DeLuca	68:52
<b>Female 60-69</b>			
52	1	Rochelle Boomhower	99:51
Male 60-69			
12	1	Jamie Shanley	41:33
16	2	John Valentine	43:27
20	3	Bill Dysart	44:08

## Bear Swamp Run July 13, 2013 (Results Continued)

Overall Place	Place in Age Group	<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>
Male 60-69 (Conti	inued)		
23	4	Steve Burkholder	45:29
40	5	Bill Everett	53:36
41	6	Dennis Nealon	54:46
<b>Female 70-79</b>			
53	1	Betty Lacharite	99:52
Male 70-79			
45	1	Newton Baker	61:12
48	2	Roger Cranse	67:39
<b>Male 80+</b>			
51	3	Gerry Carlson	71:05
54	4	Don Lacharite	100:26

Many thanks to the following volunteers. They did a great job and they allowed me to run in the race: Michael Chernick, Richard Cleveland, Bob Murphy, Marsha Bancroft, June Barr, Toni Kaeding and Sean Murphy.

Tim Noonan, Race Director